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Por.č. Číslo Obec/mesto Miestna 
časť Lokalita NázovMHD Okres Štát Poznámka Dopr.sys. Pôvodný názov GPS - X GPS - Y Platnosť 

1 7768 Bánovce 
n.Bebravou  železničný 

nadjazd
železničný 
nadjazd BN  Premenovaná PAL,MHD Bánovce 

n.Bebravou,,SAD
18.2554200 
18.2555780

48.7104570 
48.7104370

od 
01.09.2023

2 7769 Bánovce 
n.Bebravou  Mier Mier BN  Premenovaná PAL,MHD Bánovce 

n.Bebravou,,Elmos
18.2705550 
18.2704070

48.7191780 
48.7192940

od 
01.09.2023

3 7771 Bánovce 
n.Bebravou  Zornica Zornica BN  Premenovaná PAL,MHD 

Bánovce 
n.Bebravou,,Zornica-
Eterna

18.2660300 
18.2660000

48.7173390 
48.7174450

od 
01.09.2023

4 14223 Bánovce 
n.Bebravou  Tatra Juh Tatra Juh BN  Premenovaná PAL,MHD 

Bánovce 
n.Bebravou,,Tatra 
Sipox Juh

18.2755920 
18.2754710

48.7203840 
48.7203820

od 
01.09.2023

5 14224 Bánovce 
n.Bebravou  Tatra Sever Tatra Sever BN  Premenovaná PAL,MHD 

Bánovce 
n.Bebravou,,Tatra 
Sipox Sev.

18.2861110 
18.2860370

48.7263490 
48.7263960

od 
01.09.2023

6 14278 Bánovce 
n.Bebravou  Pod lipou  BN  Premenovaná PAL Bánovce 

n.Bebravou,,rázc.(1.0)
18.2625350 
18.2622070

48.7171830 
48.7169630

od 
01.09.2023

7 14282 Bánovce 
n.Bebravou  ZŠ 

Partizánska
ZŠ 
Partizánska BN  Premenovaná PAL,MHD Bánovce 

n.Bebravou,,IV.ZŠ
18.2580930 
18.2582230

48.7129920 
48.7131570

od 
01.09.2023

8 14324 Bánovce 
n.Bebravou  MsP MsP BN  Premenovaná PAL,MHD 

Bánovce 
n.Bebravou,,Stred 
lekáreň

18.2599340 
18.2599950

48.7195900 
48.7199570

od 
01.09.2023

9 14844 Bánovce 
n.Bebravou  ZŠ Školská ZŠ Školská BN  Premenovaná PAL,MHD 

Bánovce 
n.Bebravou,,sever II.a 
III.ZŠ

18.2624520 48.7239300 od 
01.09.2023

10 14855 Bánovce 
n.Bebravou

Malé 
Chlievany Majer  BN  Premenovaná PAL 

Bánovce 
n.Bebravou,Malé 
Chlievany,ŠM

18.2256220 
18.2259210

48.7104470 
48.7105320

od 
01.09.2023

11 14859 Bánovce 
n.Bebravou

Dolné 
Ozorovce Nová  BN  Premenovaná PAL 

Bánovce 
n.Bebravou,Dolné 
Ozorovce,RD

18.2447290 
18.2445710

48.7262020 
48.7261840

od 
01.09.2023

12 14861 Bánovce 
n.Bebravou

Dolné 
Ozorovce Pažiť  BN  Premenovaná PAL 

Bánovce 
n.Bebravou,Dolné 
Ozorovce,č.d.54

18.2409280 
18.2408530

48.7307370 
48.7306690

od 
01.09.2023

13 20597 Bánovce 
n.Bebravou  ZŠ Duklianska ZŠ Duklianska BN  Premenovaná PAL,MHD Bánovce 

n.Bebravou,,I.ZŠ 18.2618500 48.7200200 od 
01.09.2023

14 20600 Bánovce 
n.Bebravou  SAD SAD BN  Premenovaná PAL,MHD Bánovce 

n.Bebravou,,SAD rázc.
18.2523590 
18.2524050

48.7108970 
48.7108180

od 
01.09.2023

15 21146 Bánovce 
n.Bebravou  sídlisko Sever sídlisko Sever BN  Premenovaná PAL,MHD 

Bánovce 
n.Bebravou,,OR PZ 
sídl.Sever

18.2589570 48.7251560 od 
01.09.2023

16 22917 Bánovce 
n.Bebravou  Dubnička OC Dubnička OC BN  Premenovaná PAL,MHD 

Bánovce 
n.Bebravou,,Dubnička 
pošta

18.2503680 
18.2500980

48.7288910 
48.7289090

od 
01.09.2023

17 23103 Bánovce 
n.Bebravou  ZŠ Gorazdova ZŠ Gorazdova BN  Premenovaná PAL,MHD 

Bánovce 
n.Bebravou,,Husitská 
stará

18.2553830 48.7310110 od 
01.09.2023

18 23557 Bánovce 
n.Bebravou

Dolné 
Ozorovce

Hrežďovská 
bytovky  BN  Premenovaná PAL 

Bánovce 
n.Bebravou,Dolné 
Ozorovce,Hrežďovská 
ul.bytovka

18.2462970 
18.2463720

48.7227120 
48.7226220

od 
01.09.2023
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